

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS MAYOR'S OFFICE OF STRATEGIC PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT JOSEPH A. CURTATONE MAYOR

MICHAEL F. GLAVIN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

LEGAL NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

The Somerville Historic Preservation Commission will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, August 25, 2015 at 6:30 p.m. in the Third Floor Community Room, at the Visiting Nurses Association (259 Lowell Street), to discuss the Historic Preservation Plan. This plan was commissioned by the Community Preservation Commission (CPC) in 2014 to inform allocation of Community Preservation Act (CPA) funding for historic preservation projects.

Interested persons may provide comments to the Historic Preservation Commission at the meeting, by e-mail to historic@somervillema.gov, by fax to (617) 625-0722, or by mail addressed to the Historic Preservation Commission, City Hall, 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143.



